Docket No.: P20971 USA

		19840.
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-26-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		/
Tab settings → → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10240039	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mary F. DeFlaun	3.24.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
·	5.24.05	Name: Envirogen, Inc.
		Internal Address:
		S _ 5
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Stroot Addrose: Princeton Research Center
☑ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: Princeton Research Center
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	4100 Quakerbridge Road
☐ Other		City: Lawrenceville State: NJ ZIP: 08648
Execution Date: February 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ərs(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
,,		5 07 4 57 4
*		5,814,514
	-	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick J. Kelly		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
		credited or debited to deposit account
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2600 Aramark Tower		8. Deposit account number:
1101 Market Street		19-5425
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19107		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
•	ef, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Patrick J. Kelly, Reg. No. 34,638		Val Mand 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Zignature Date
- "	pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D. C. 20231		

03/25/2003 GTON11 00000151 5814514

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

**REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0432** 

2097 00

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT FROM MARY F. DE FLAUN TO ENVIROGEN, INC.

This Assignment is made by and between Mary F. DeFlaun of 111 Carter Road,
Princeton, New Jersey 08540, United States of America ("Assignor") and Envirogen, Inc., a
Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Princeton Research Center, 4100
Quakerbridge Road, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, United States of America ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is identified as an inventor in U.S. Patent No. 5,814,514;

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges that, as a result of her employ by Assignee, she was and is obligated to assign to Assignee her ownership interests in U.S. Patent No. 5,814,514 and the invention described therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges that Assignee is the rightful owner of Assignor's interests in the invention covered by U.S. Patent No. 5,814,514; and

WHEREAS, in order to carry out the intent of each of the parties hereto, Assignor desires to quit claim and to assign and to confirm the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's interests transferable now or heretofore in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,814,514;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged hereby, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance and does hereby quit claim to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of her right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,814,514 and in and to any reissue, reexamination, and extension of U.S. Patent No. 5,814,514, and in and to the invention described and claimed therein, throughout all countries of the world, whether previously assigned by her or not, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0433 and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the patents are in effect as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement had not been made; and Assignor agrees further, at Assignee's expense and upon request of Assignee or Assignee's counsel, to execute such additional documents and to do all things as either may require to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee and its successors under this Assignment.

This Assignment is considered effective as of July 10, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed and sealed this Assignment and declares her intention to be legally bound hereby.

Mary F/DeFlaun

County of SOMERJET

State of New Jersey

On the 2/ day of FRNARY, 2003, appeared before me in person the above-named Mary F. DeFlaun, and acknowledged the above to be her signature and that she signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed and for uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

WARREN J. BROOKS
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 2007

[Envirogen, Inc. assents hereby to this Assignment.

7/18/03

**RECORDED: 03/24/2003** 

Date

Name: Robert J. Steffan

Title: Vice President, Technology Development